interest rate instruments.

Analysis for variable interest rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit/(loss)
and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

BAC HOLDINGS LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2016 77

BAC Holdings Limited financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016

52

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SECTION 4: CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND FINANCING COSTS (continued)

4.3 Financial risk management (continued)
(c)   Market risk (continued)
Sensitivity on interest rate and foreign exchange risk (continued)
Analysis for variable interest rate instruments (continued)
An increase/(decrease) in interest rates (holding all other variables constant), impacts interest expense on variable
rate instruments and fair value of interest rate swaps and currency swaps as follows:

 Profit/(loss) before tax
Increase/(decrease) in

equity (before tax)

Movement in interest rates
2016
$000

2015
$000

2016
$000

2015
$000

100 basis point increase in interest rates:

Interest expense on variable interest rate
instruments (8,173) (8,730) -   -
Fair value of interest rate swaps 32,680   43,148   101,180   87,479
Fair value of cross currency swaps (47,308) (49,274) (9,378) (7,185)
Net impact (22,801) (14,856)  91,802  80,294

100 basis point decrease in interest rates:
Interest expense on variable interest rate
instruments 8,173   8,730   -   -
Fair value of interest rate swaps (26,762) (33,350) (121,136) (112,125)
Fair value of cross currency swaps 54,043   51,568   6,895   10,347
Net impact 35,454  26,948  (114,241) (101,778)

Movements in interest rates over time influence the rate of return achievable on the aeronautical assets. The
effect of such movements may be impacted by the length of aeronautical pricing agreements, which have been
typically five years. Once pricing is determined for a period, movements in interest rates may not affect
aeronautical revenues but an alteration in rates may impact actual results.

Analysis for USD rate movements
An increase/(decrease) in USD rates impacts depreciation and appreciation on financial instruments as follows:

 Profit/(loss) before tax
Increase/(decrease) in